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METHODOLOGY NOTE

ComRes interviewed 750 English children aged 10-11 between the 18th and 26th April 2016. Data were weighted by age, gender and

region to be representative of all English children. ComRes is a member of the British Polling Council and abides by its rules.
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release unless otherwise agreed.
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BBC Newsround SATs survey of Year 6 students
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Base: All children
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Base: All children
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Base: All children
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Base: All children
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Base: All children
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Base: All children
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Base: All children
Q8. Do you have enough time to relax after SChool dUNNG the WEEK? ..ottt bt e e 19
Base: All children
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S5. Gender
Base: All children

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Weighted Total

Boy

Girl

BBC Newsround SATs survey of Year 6 students

Table 1/1

GENDER AGE REGION ETHNICITY
North North York East West East of South

Total Female Male 10 11 East West shire Midlands Midlands England | South East West London White Mixed Asian Black

a b c d e f g h i j k | m n *0 p *q

750 356 394 352 398 49 99 85 68 85 71 126 65 102 650 29 45 15

750 382 368 382 367 38 98 75 60 82 82 127 67 120 646 31 46 17
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

368 - 368 204 164 14 44 40 34 44 42 55 28 67 312 13 24 9
49% - 100% 53% 45% 37% 45% 53% 57% 53% 51% 43% 41% 56% 48% 41% 53% 54%

a d e e

382 382 - 179 204 24 54 35 26 39 40 72 40 53 334 18 22 8

51% 100% - 47% 55% 63% 55% 47% 43% 47% 49% 57% 59% 44% 52% 59% 47% 46%
b c hm

Columns Tested: a,b-c,d - e,f,gh,ijklm-nopq

Online Fieldwork: 18th April - 26th April 2016
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BBC Newsround SATs survey of Year 6 students

Table 1/2

S5. Gender
Base: All children
HELP PREPARING FOR
PARENT SOCIAL GRADE TIME TO RELAX TESTS REVISE AT HOME OPINION OF TESTS FEELING UNDER PRESSURE
Receive no Enjoy/don't Don't feel
Total AB C1 Cc2 DE Enough Not enough Receive help help Yes No mind Don't like/hate | Feel pressure pressure
Significance Level: 95% a b c d e f g *h i j k | m n
Unweighted Total 750 240 231 169 110 611 139 729 21 580 170 455 293 650 82
Weighted Total 750 244 228 171 107 608 141 729 21 575 175 464 284 649 83
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Boy 368 136 108 72 51 304 64 358 9 270 98 219 149 314 42
49% 56% 47% 42% 48% 50% 45% 49% 43% 47% 56% 47% 52% 48% 51%
c i
Girl 382 108 120 99 55 305 78 370 12 306 77 245 136 335 41
51% 44% 53% 58% 52% 50% 55% 51% 57% 53% 44% 53% 48% 52% 49%
a i

Columns Tested: a,b,c,d-e,f-gh-ij-kl-mn

Online Fieldwork: 18th April - 26th April 2016

Page 2

Prepared by ComRes

ComRES




Table 2/1

BBC Newsround SATs survey of Year 6 students

S6. Age
Base: All children
GENDER AGE REGION ETHNICITY
North North York East West East of South
Total Female Male 10 11 East West shire Midlands Midlands England | South East West London White Mixed Asian Black
Significance Level: 95% a b c d e f g h i j k | m n *0 p *q
Unweighted Total 750 356 394 352 398 49 99 85 68 85 71 126 65 102 650 29 45 15
Weighted Total 750 382 368 382 367 38 98 75 60 82 82 127 67 120 646 31 46 17
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
10 382 179 204 382 - 17 44 31 35 50 45 68 37 55 334 15 22 10
51% 47% 55% 100% - 45% 45% 42% 58% 61% 55% 53% 55% 46% 52% 49% 47% 57%
a d fgm
11 367 204 164 - 367 20 54 44 25 32 37 59 31 65 312 16 24 7
49% 53% 45% - 100% 55% 55% 58% 42% 39% 45% 47% 45% 54% 48% 51% 53% 43%
b c i i i

Columns Tested: a,b-c,d - e,f,gh,ijklm-nopq

Online Fieldwork: 18th April - 26th April 2016 Prepared by ComRes
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BBC Newsround SATs survey of Year 6 students

Table 2/2

S6. Age
Base: All children
HELP PREPARING FOR
PARENT SOCIAL GRADE TIME TO RELAX TESTS REVISE AT HOME OPINION OF TESTS FEELING UNDER PRESSURE
Receive no Enjoy/don't Don't feel
Total AB C1 Cc2 DE Enough Not enough Receive help help Yes No mind Don't like/hate | Feel pressure pressure
Significance Level: 95% a b c d e f g *h i j k | m n
Unweighted Total 750 240 231 169 110 611 139 729 21 580 170 455 293 650 82
Weighted Total 750 244 228 171 107 608 141 729 21 575 175 464 284 649 83
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
10 382 137 107 88 51 297 85 369 13 248 135 246 136 322 46
51% 56% 47% 51% 48% 49% 60% 51% 61% 43% 7% 53% 48% 50% 56%
b e i
11 367 108 121 83 56 311 56 359 8 328 40 217 148 327 37
49% 44% 53% 49% 52% 51% 40% 49% 39% 57% 23% 47% 52% 50% 44%
a f i

Columns Tested: a,b,c,d-e,f-gh-ij-kl-mn

Online Fieldwork: 18th April - 26th April 2016
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Table 3/1
BBC Newsround SATs survey of Year 6 students

Q1. What do you think about tests at school?

Base: All children

GENDER AGE REGION ETHNICITY
North North York East West East of South
Total Female Male 10 11 East West shire Midlands Midlands England | South East West London White Mixed Asian Black
Significance Level: 95% a b c d e f g h i j k | m n *0 p *q
Unweighted Total 750 356 394 352 398 49 99 85 68 85 71 126 65 102 650 29 45 15
Weighted Total 750 382 368 382 367 38 98 75 60 82 82 127 67 120 646 31 46 17
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
| enjoy taking tests 105 51 54 57 48 2 6 - 8 15 13 14 11 36 83 6 8 7
14% 13% 15% 15% 13% 6% 6% - 14% 18% 16% 11% 16% 30% 13% 19% 16% 41%
g g g fg fg g fg efghjkl
| don't mind taking tests 359 194 165 190 169 18 52 39 29 34 37 58 37 55 305 16 27 7
48% 51% 45% 50% 46% 47% 53% 52% 48% 42% 45% 45% 55% 46% 47% 53% 58% 41%
I don't like taking tests 210 103 107 97 112 14 31 21 18 23 23 39 17 24 188 7 10 2
28% 27% 29% 25% 31% 37% 32% 28% 30% 28% 28% 31% 25% 20% 29% 22% 22% 12%
m
| hate taking tests 75 32 42 39 36 4 9 14 5 10 9 16 3 4 68 2 2 1
10% 8% 11% 10% 10% 10% 9% 19% 9% 12% 11% 12% 5% 4% 11% 6% 4% 5%
Im m m
Don't know 2 2 - - 2 - - 1 - - - 1 - - 2 - - -
* * - - 1% - - 1% - - - 1% - - * - - -
NETS
Net: Enjoy/don't mind 464 245 219 246 217 20 57 39 37 49 50 72 48 91 388 22 34 14
62% 64% 59% 64% 59% 53% 59% 52% 62% 60% 60% 56% 71% 76% 60% 72% 74% 82%
[s} efghijk
Net: Don't like/hate 284 136 149 136 148 18 40 35 23 33 33 55 20 29 257 9 12 3
38% 35% 41% 36% 40% 47% 41% 46% 38% 40% 40% 43% 29% 24% 40% 28% 26% 18%
m m Im m m m m
Columns Tested: a,b - c,d - e,f,g,h,ijklm-n,0,p,q
Online Fieldwork: 18th April - 26th April 2016 Prepared by ComRes
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Q1. What do you think about tests at school?

Base: All children

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Weighted Total

| enjoy taking tests

| don't mind taking tests

| don't like taking tests

| hate taking tests

Don't know

NETS

Net: Enjoy/don't mind

Net: Don't like/hate

BBC Newsround SATs survey of Year 6 students

Table 3/2

HELP PREPARING FOR

PARENT SOCIAL GRADE TIME TO RELAX TESTS REVISE AT HOME OPINION OF TESTS FEELING UNDER PRESSURE
Receive no Enjoy/don't Don't feel
Total AB C1 Cc2 DE Enough Not enough Receive help help Yes No mind Don't like/hate | Feel pressure pressure
a b c d e f g *h i j k | m n
750 240 231 169 110 611 139 729 21 580 170 455 293 650 82
750 244 228 171 107 608 141 729 21 575 175 464 284 649 83
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
105 44 23 26 11 96 9 104 1 94 12 105 - 79 26
14% 18% 10% 15% 10% 16% % 14% 6% 16% 7% 23% - 12% 31%
b f j | m
359 128 116 69 45 313 45 352 7 267 92 359 - 305 47
48% 52% 51% 40% 43% 51% 32% 48% 33% 46% 53% 7% - 47% 56%
c c f |
210 55 64 55 36 151 59 201 9 159 51 - 210 197 8
28% 23% 28% 32% 33% 25% 41% 28% 40% 28% 29% - 74% 30% 10%
a a e k n
75 16 24 20 15 46 28 70 5 55 19 - 75 66 2
10% 6% 11% 11% 14% 8% 20% 10% 22% 10% 11% - 26% 10% 2%
a e k n
2 1 - 1 - 2 - 2 - 1 1 - - 1 1
* * - :I_C%J - * - * - * 10/0 - _ * l%
464 173 139 95 57 409 55 455 8 360 103 464 - 385 72
62% 71% 61% 56% 53% 67% 39% 63% 38% 63% 59% 100% - 59% 87%
bed f | m
284 71 89 75 50 198 87 271 13 214 70 - 284 264 10
38% 29% 39% 44% 47% 32% 61% 37% 62% 37% 40% - 100% 41% 12%
a a a e k n

Columns Tested: a,b,c,d-ef-gh-ij-kl-mn

Online Fieldwork: 18th April - 26th April 2016
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BBC Newsround SATs survey of Year 6 students

Q2. How do you feel when you take tests at school? Please choose all of the below that you feel when you take tests at school.

Base: All children

Table 4/1

GENDER AGE REGION ETHNICITY
North North York East West East of South
Total Female Male 10 11 East West shire Midlands Midlands England | South East West London White Mixed Asian Black
Significance Level: 95% a b c d e f s} h i j k | m n *0 p *q
Unweighted Total 750 356 394 352 398 49 99 85 68 85 71 126 65 102 650 29 45 15
Weighted Total 750 382 368 382 367 38 98 75 60 82 82 127 67 120 646 31 46 17
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Nervous 442 246 196 222 220 28 62 52 35 54 49 72 39 51 388 18 22 10
59% 64% 53% 58% 60% 76% 64% 70% 58% 65% 60% 56% 57% 43% 60% 58% 47% 57%
b kim m km m m m m
Worried 292 157 135 145 147 17 40 34 24 33 37 51 20 36 262 10 13 3
39% 41% 37% 38% 40% 46% 41% 45% 40% 40% 45% 40% 29% 30% 41% 31% 28% 21%
m m
Stressed 199 100 99 95 104 11 25 26 13 22 23 40 13 28 172 9 9 4
27% 26% 27% 25% 28% 28% 26% 34% 22% 26% 27% 31% 19% 23% 27% 29% 19% 26%
|
Confident 157 74 83 80 77 4 17 13 14 19 17 28 14 31 120 11 14 7
21% 19% 23% 21% 21% 10% 17% 17% 23% 23% 21% 22% 20% 26% 19% 35% 31% 42%
e n
Excited 96 50 46 52 44 3 12 6 4 10 13 15 5 29 72 3 13 5
13% 13% 12% 14% 12% 9% 12% 8% 6% 13% 16% 12% % 24% 11% 10% 29% 32%
efghikl n
Happy 82 42 40 48 34 1 8 2 9 10 7 13 6 27 61 4 11 5
11% 11% 11% 13% 9% 2% 8% 3% 15% 12% 9% 10% 8% 22% 9% 12% 25% 27%
eg eg g efgjkl n
Sad 59 34 25 33 26 3 5 11 6 10 10 7 2 4 52 1 4 1
8% 9% 7% 9% 7% 8% 5% 15% 11% 12% 12% 5% 3% 4% 8% 3% 8% 5%
fkim Im m
None 14 5 10 6 9 - 1 2 - - 2 5 2 1 13 1 - -
2% 1% 3% 1% 2% - 1% 3% - - 3% 4% 3% 1% 2% 3% - -
Don't know 17 4 13 10 7 - 3 2 1 3 4 1 3 1 16 - 1 -
2% 1% 3% 3% 2% - 3% 2% 1% 3% 4% 1% 4% 1% 2% - 3% -
a

Columns Tested: a,b - ¢,d - e,f,g,h,i,j,k,|,m-n,0,p,q

Online Fieldwork: 18th April - 26th April 2016
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BBC Newsround SATs survey of Year 6 students

Q2. How do you feel when you take tests at school? Please choose all of the below that you feel when you take tests at school.

Base: All children

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Weighted Total

Nervous

Worried

Stressed

Confident

Excited

Happy

Sad

None

Don't know

Table 4/2

HELP PREPARING FOR

PARENT SOCIAL GRADE TIME TO RELAX TESTS REVISE AT HOME OPINION OF TESTS FEELING UNDER PRESSURE
Receive no Enjoy/don't Don't feel
Total AB C1 Cc2 DE Enough Not enough Receive help help Yes No mind Don't like/hate | Feel pressure pressure
a b c d e f g *h i j k | m n
750 240 231 169 110 611 139 729 21 580 170 455 293 650 82
750 244 228 171 107 608 141 729 21 575 175 464 284 649 83
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
442 122 136 113 72 344 98 428 14 345 97 234 208 414 18
59% 50% 59% 66% 67% 57% 70% 59% 65% 60% 56% 50% 73% 64% 21%
a a a e k n
292 74 94 79 45 221 71 282 10 227 65 104 189 275 10
39% 30% 41% 46% 42% 36% 50% 39% 45% 39% 38% 22% 66% 42% 12%
a a a e k n
199 60 60 50 30 127 72 192 7 159 41 61 138 186 8
27% 24% 26% 29% 28% 21% 51% 26% 32% 28% 23% 13% 49% 29% 9%
e k n
157 67 45 23 22 147 10 155 2 123 34 149 8 118 37
21% 27% 20% 14% 21% 24% 7% 21% 10% 21% 20% 32% 3% 18% 45%
bc f | m
96 33 25 27 11 88 8 95 1 84 13 96 - 71 24
13% 13% 11% 16% 10% 14% 6% 13% 6% 15% 7% 21% - 11% 29%
f j | m
82 33 25 18 7 73 9 80 2 68 14 82 - 59 22
11% 13% 11% 10% 6% 12% 6% 11% 11% 12% 8% 18% - 9% 26%
d f | m
59 9 17 20 13 37 22 56 3 49 10 5 54 51 3
8% 4% 8% 12% 12% 6% 15% 8% 13% 8% 6% 1% 19% 8% 3%
a a e k
14 7 3 4 1 11 3 13 1 5 10 10 4 8 6
2% 3% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 6% 1% 6% 2% 1% 1% %
i m
17 5 7 3 2 17 - 16 1 10 7 13 4 11 3

2%

2%

3%

2%

2%

3%

2%

4%

2%

4%

3%

1%

2%

4%

Columns Tested: a,b,c,d-ef-gh-ij-kl-mn

Online Fieldwork: 18th April - 26th April 2016
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BBC Newsround SATs survey of Year 6 students

Q3. When you have tests at school, do any of these things happen? Please select all of those that happen to you.

Base: All children

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Weighted Total

I want to show how much | know

| worry more about school work

| find it hard to concentrate

| focus on my schoolwork more

| feel sad or moody

I don't sleep as well

| look forward to going to school

None of these things happen

Table 5/1

GENDER AGE REGION ETHNICITY
North North York East West East of South
Total Female Male 10 11 East West shire Midlands Midlands England | South East West London White Mixed Asian Black
a b c d e f s} h i j k | m n *0 p *q
750 356 394 352 398 49 99 85 68 85 71 126 65 102 650 29 45 15
750 382 368 382 367 38 98 75 60 82 82 127 67 120 646 31 46 17
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
266 161 104 135 131 14 30 25 22 31 27 48 23 45 219 17 16 8
35% 42% 28% 35% 36% 39% 31% 33% 37% 38% 33% 38% 34% 37% 34% 54% 35% 47%
b
242 137 105 117 126 13 27 26 20 33 34 41 20 29 221 7 9 5
32% 36% 29% 30% 34% 34% 28% 35% 33% 40% 41% 32% 30% 24% 34% 23% 19% 30%
b m m p
185 82 103 100 84 8 23 20 17 20 20 37 13 27 163 7 9 2
25% 22% 28% 26% 23% 20% 24% 26% 28% 25% 25% 29% 19% 22% 25% 23% 19% 12%
a
160 82 78 71 89 9 25 19 10 17 15 21 15 29 124 9 16 7
21% 21% 21% 19% 24% 23% 26% 25% 17% 20% 19% 16% 22% 25% 19% 30% 35% 38%
n
128 65 63 65 63 9 13 17 10 17 18 19 11 14 115 4 4 3
17% 17% 17% 17% 17% 25% 14% 23% 17% 20% 21% 15% 16% 11% 18% 14% 9% 18%
m m
117 58 59 53 64 8 11 14 8 19 16 17 7 17 104 4 5 1
16% 15% 16% 14% 17% 22% 12% 19% 14% 23% 20% 13% 10% 14% 16% 14% 11% 7%
f
99 53 46 55 44 2 9 4 9 10 3 19 11 31 75 5 13 5
13% 14% 13% 14% 12% 6% 9% 6% 15% 13% 4% 15% 16% 25% 12% 16% 28% 27%
i gi gi efgijk n
61 23 38 22 38 1 11 5 5 4 10 13 3 8 57 - 1 1
8% 6% 10% 6% 10% 4% 11% 7% 9% 4% 12% 10% 5% 7% 9% - 3% 8%
a c

Columns Tested: a,b - ¢,d - e,f,g,h,i,j,k,|,m-n,0,p,q

Online Fieldwork: 18th April - 26th April 2016
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BBC Newsround SATs survey of Year 6 students

Q3. When you have tests at school, do any of these things happen? Please select all of those that happen to you.

Base: All children

Table 5/2

HELP PREPARING FOR
PARENT SOCIAL GRADE TIME TO RELAX TESTS REVISE AT HOME OPINION OF TESTS FEELING UNDER PRESSURE
Receive no Enjoy/don't Don't feel
Total AB C1 Cc2 DE Enough Not enough Receive help help Yes No mind Don't like/hate | Feel pressure pressure
Significance Level: 95% a b c d e f g *h i j k | m n
Unweighted Total 750 240 231 169 110 611 139 729 21 580 170 455 293 650 82
Weighted Total 750 244 228 171 107 608 141 729 21 575 175 464 284 649 83
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
I want to show how much | know 266 96 79 59 32 239 27 263 2 214 52 226 40 229 34
35% 39% 35% 35% 30% 39% 19% 36% 11% 37% 30% 49% 14% 35% 41%
f |
| worry more about school work 242 70 73 60 38 173 69 234 9 197 45 86 156 237 1
32% 29% 32% 35% 36% 28% 49% 32% 40% 34% 26% 19% 55% 37% 1%
e j k n
| find it hard to concentrate 185 48 56 48 33 129 56 179 6 146 39 59 126 177 3
25% 20% 24% 28% 31% 21% 39% 25% 26% 25% 22% 13% 44% 27% 3%
a e k n
| focus on my schoolwork more 160 58 52 34 16 143 17 157 2 138 22 137 22 134 23
21% 24% 23% 20% 15% 23% 12% 22% 11% 24% 13% 30% 8% 21% 27%
f j |
| feel sad or moody 128 29 43 34 22 84 44 122 6 101 27 32 96 118 5
17% 12% 19% 20% 21% 14% 31% 17% 30% 18% 15% 7% 34% 18% 6%
a a a e k n
| don't sleep as well 117 26 41 35 16 68 49 113 4 96 21 37 81 113 2
16% 11% 18% 21% 15% 11% 35% 16% 19% 17% 12% 8% 28% 17% 3%
a a e k n
I look forward to going to school 99 46 23 18 13 96 3 99 - 76 24 96 3 69 30
13% 19% 10% 10% 12% 16% 2% 14% - 13% 13% 21% 1% 11% 36%
bc f | m
None of these things happen 61 23 19 11 7 50 11 58 2 31 29 40 19 40 18
8% 10% 9% % 6% 8% 8% 8% 11% 5% 17% 9% % 6% 22%
i m

Columns Tested: a,b,c,d-ef-gh-ij-kl-mn

Online Fieldwork: 18th April - 26th April 2016
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BBC Newsround SATs survey of Year 6 students

Q4. If you did badly in a test at school, who would you be most worried about knowing the result?

Base: All children

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Weighted Total

My parents

My friends

My class teacher

| would not be worried about telling anyone

I don't know

NETS

Net: Would be worried about telling someone

Table 6/1

GENDER AGE REGION ETHNICITY
North North York East West East of South

Total Female Male 10 11 East West shire Midlands Midlands England | South East West London White Mixed Asian Black

a b c d e f s} h i j k | m n *0 p *q

750 356 394 352 398 49 99 85 68 85 71 126 65 102 650 29 45 15

750 382 368 382 367 38 98 75 60 82 82 127 67 120 646 31 46 17
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

309 160 149 155 154 15 45 26 27 28 26 55 25 63 250 16 28 9
41% 42% 41% 40% 42% 39% 46% 34% 45% 34% 32% 43% 36% 52% 39% 52% 60% 56%

gil n

125 56 68 62 63 5 14 14 9 22 16 16 9 19 111 4 6 1

17% 15% 19% 16% 17% 14% 15% 19% 16% 27% 19% 13% 13% 16% 17% 15% 12% %
fkl

105 58 47 57 48 7 13 14 5 14 15 19 6 13 100 - 3 1
14% 15% 13% 15% 13% 19% 13% 19% 8% 17% 19% 15% 8% 11% 16% - 6% 8%

159 78 80 88 71 7 20 19 13 16 18 31 22 13 139 9 7 2
21% 20% 22% 23% 19% 18% 21% 25% 21% 19% 22% 25% 32% 11% 22% 31% 16% 13%

m m m

53 30 23 21 32 4 5 3 6 3 7 7 7 12 45 1 2 3
7% 8% 6% 6% 9% 10% 5% 3% 11% 4% 8% 5% 10% 10% 7% 3% 5% 16%

539 274 264 274 265 27 73 54 41 64 58 89 39 95 462 20 36 12
72% 72% 72% 72% 72% 72% 75% 72% 68% 7% 70% 70% 57% 79% 71% 66% 79% 71%

Columns Tested: a,b - c,d - e,f,g,h,i,jk.,m-n,0,p,q

Online Fieldwork: 18th April - 26th April 2016
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BBC Newsround SATs survey of Year 6 students

Q4. If you did badly in a test at school, who would you be most worried about knowing the result?

Base: All children

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Weighted Total

My parents

My friends

My class teacher

| would not be worried about telling anyone

I don't know

NETS

Net: Would be worried about telling
someone

Table 6/2

HELP PREPARING FOR

PARENT SOCIAL GRADE TIME TO RELAX TESTS REVISE AT HOME OPINION OF TESTS FEELING UNDER PRESSURE
Receive no Enjoy/don't Don't feel
Total AB C1 Cc2 DE Enough Not enough Receive help help Yes No mind Don't like/hate | Feel pressure pressure
a b c d e f g *h i j k | m n
750 240 231 169 110 611 139 729 21 580 170 455 293 650 82
750 244 228 171 107 608 141 729 21 575 175 464 284 649 83
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
309 105 96 67 41 247 62 300 9 238 71 191 116 288 16
41% 43% 42% 39% 38% 41% 44% 41% 41% 41% 41% 41% 41% 44% 20%
n
125 48 43 21 12 98 27 124 1 100 24 68 56 112 11
17% 20% 19% 13% 11% 16% 19% 17% 6% 17% 14% 15% 20% 17% 13%
d
105 33 30 22 21 73 32 100 5 83 23 53 53 96 6
14% 13% 13% 13% 19% 12% 23% 14% 24% 14% 13% 11% 18% 15% 7%
e k
159 42 46 42 28 146 12 153 6 114 45 123 35 105 49
21% 17% 20% 25% 26% 24% 9% 21% 26% 20% 26% 27% 12% 16% 58%
f | m
53 16 13 18 6 44 8 52 1 40 12 28 24 48 2
7% 6% 6% 11% 5% 7% 6% 7% 4% % 7% 6% 9% 7% 2%
539 186 169 110 73 418 121 524 15 421 118 313 225 496 33
72% 76% 74% 65% 68% 69% 85% 72% 70% 73% 67% 67% 79% 76% 39%
c c e k n

Columns Tested: a,b,c,d-ef-gh-ij-kl-mn

Online Fieldwork: 18th April - 26th April 2016
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Q5. Do you revise at home for SATs?

Base: All children

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Weighted Total

Yes

No

BBC Newsround SATs survey of Year 6 students

Table 7/1

GENDER AGE REGION ETHNICITY
North North York East West East of South

Total Female Male 10 11 East West shire Midlands Midlands England | South East West London White Mixed Asian Black

a b c d e f g h i j k | m n *0 p *q

750 356 394 352 398 49 99 85 68 85 71 126 65 102 650 29 45 15

750 382 368 382 367 38 98 75 60 82 82 127 67 120 646 31 46 17
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

575 306 270 248 328 30 78 55 40 65 61 101 45 100 489 26 37 16
7% 80% 73% 65% 89% 81% 80% 73% 67% 79% 74% 79% 67% 84% 76% 83% 82% 92%

b c hl

175 77 98 135 40 7 20 20 20 17 22 27 22 20 157 5 8 1

23% 20% 27% 35% 11% 19% 20% 27% 33% 21% 26% 21% 33% 16% 24% 17% 18% 8%
a d m m

Columns Tested: a,b-c,d - e,f,gh,ijklm-nopq

Online Fieldwork: 18th April - 26th April 2016
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Q5. Do you revise at home for SATs?

Base: All children

BBC Newsround SATs survey of Year 6 students

Table 7/2

HELP PREPARING FOR

PARENT SOCIAL GRADE TIME TO RELAX TESTS REVISE AT HOME OPINION OF TESTS FEELING UNDER PRESSURE

Receive no Enjoy/don't Don't feel

Total AB C1 Cc2 DE Enough Not enough Receive help help Yes No mind Don't like/hate | Feel pressure pressure

Significance Level: 95% a b c d e f g *h i j k | m n

Unweighted Total 750 240 231 169 110 611 139 729 21 580 170 455 293 650 82

Weighted Total 750 244 228 171 107 608 141 729 21 575 175 464 284 649 83
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Yes 575 186 177 136 77 468 107 569 6 575 - 360 214 512 54
77% 76% 78% 80% 2% 7% 76% 78% 28% 100% - 78% 75% 79% 65%

j n

No 175 59 51 35 30 141 34 159 15 - 175 103 70 137 29
23% 24% 22% 20% 28% 23% 24% 22% 2% - 100% 22% 25% 21% 35%

i m

Columns Tested: a,b,c,d-e,f-gh-ij-kl-mn

Online Fieldwork: 18th April - 26th April 2016
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Q6. Who helps you get ready for tests?

Base: All children

Significance Level: 95%

Unweighted Total

Weighted Total

My family

My class teacher

My friends

Other

No one helps me

NETS

Net: Receives help

BBC Newsround SATs survey of Year 6 students

Table 8/1

GENDER AGE REGION ETHNICITY
North North York East West East of South

Total Female Male 10 11 East West shire Midlands Midlands England | South East West London White Mixed Asian Black

a b c d e f s} h i j k | m n *0 p *q

750 356 394 352 398 49 99 85 68 85 71 126 65 102 650 29 45 15

750 382 368 382 367 38 98 75 60 82 82 127 67 120 646 31 46 17
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

596 312 284 294 302 32 77 62 51 65 65 107 46 92 507 25 38 17
79% 81% 7% 7% 82% 84% 79% 83% 84% 78% 79% 84% 67% 77% 79% 81% 84% 100%

| | | |

530 281 249 266 264 28 70 57 43 63 54 94 51 70 467 20 30 10

71% 74% 68% 69% 72% 75% 2% 76% 71% 76% 66% 73% 76% 58% 2% 66% 66% 58%
m m m m m m

64 33 30 29 35 4 8 8 6 10 4 6 4 15 56 - 5 2

8% 9% 8% 8% 9% 10% 8% 11% 9% 12% 4% 5% 6% 12% 9% - 11% 13%
k k

27 16 11 14 14 1 2 1 - 1 7 7 1 7 20 2 2 3

4% 4% 3% 4% 4% 2% 2% 1% - 1% 8% 6% 2% 6% 3% 6% 5% 15%
ghi h h
21 12 9 13 8 2 3 2 - 3 3 1 7 1 20 - - -
3% 3% 3% 3% 2% 4% 3% 2% - 3% 4% 1% 10% 1% 3% - - -
hkm

729 370 358 369 359 36 94 73 60 80 79 127 61 119 626 31 46 17

97% 97% 97% 97% 98% 96% 97% 98% 100% 97% 96% 99% 90% 99% 97% 100% 100% 100%

Columns Tested: a,b - c,d - e,f,g,h,ijkl,m-n,0,p,q

Online Fieldwork: 18th April - 26th April 2016
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Q6. Who helps you get ready for tests?

Base: All children

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Weighted Total

My family

My class teacher

My friends

Other

No one helps me

NETS

Net: Receives help

BBC Newsround SATs survey of Year 6 students

Table 8/2

HELP PREPARING FOR

PARENT SOCIAL GRADE TIME TO RELAX TESTS REVISE AT HOME OPINION OF TESTS FEELING UNDER PRESSURE

Receive no Enjoy/don't Don't feel

Total AB C1 Cc2 DE Enough Not enough Receive help help Yes No mind Don't like/hate | Feel pressure pressure

a b c d e f g *h i j k | m n

750 240 231 169 110 611 139 729 21 580 170 455 293 650 82

750 244 228 171 107 608 141 729 21 575 175 464 284 649 83
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

596 189 188 137 82 488 107 596 - 494 102 360 233 522 60
79% 7% 83% 80% 76% 80% 76% 82% - 86% 58% 78% 82% 80% 73%

i

530 165 175 113 77 435 95 530 - 397 133 334 196 453 62

71% 68% 7% 66% 2% 2% 67% 73% - 69% 76% 72% 69% 70% 74%
ac

64 21 19 15 8 51 13 64 - 55 9 48 16 59 4

8% 9% 8% 9% 8% 8% 9% 9% - 10% 5% 10% 6% 9% 5%
|

27 12 7 8 1 18 10 27 - 19 8 12 16 25 3

4% 5% 3% 4% 1% 3% % 4% - 3% 5% 3% 5% 4% 3%
e k

21 5 3 8 5 15 6 - 21 6 15 8 13 17 4

3% 2% 1% 5% 5% 2% 5% - 100% 1% 9% 2% 5% 3% 5%
b i k

729 240 225 162 102 594 135 729 - 569 159 455 271 632 79

97% 98% 99% 95% 95% 98% 95% 100% - 98% 95% 97% 95%

99% 91%

Columns Tested: a,b,c,d-ef-gh-ij-kl-mn

Online Fieldwork: 18th April - 26th April 2016
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BBC Newsround SATs survey of Year 6 students

Q7. Which of these options best describes how you feel about school tests?

Base: All children

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Weighted Total

| feel a lot of pressure to do well in school
tests

| feel some pressure to do well in school tests|

| don't feel any pressure to do well in school

tests

Don't know

NETS

Net: Feel pressure

Table 9/1

GENDER AGE REGION ETHNICITY
North North York East West East of South

Total Female Male 10 11 East West shire Midlands Midlands England | South East West London White Mixed Asian Black

a b c d e f g h i j k | m n *0 p *q

750 356 394 352 398 49 99 85 68 85 71 126 65 102 650 29 45 15

750 382 368 382 367 38 98 75 60 82 82 127 67 120 646 31 46 17
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

210 108 102 104 106 12 25 22 17 33 21 29 12 39 181 8 10 6
28% 28% 28% 27% 29% 33% 26% 29% 28% 40% 26% 23% 17% 33% 28% 25% 22% 34%

fkl |

439 228 212 219 221 21 61 44 33 43 51 76 44 67 381 20 25 9
59% 60% 58% 57% 60% 57% 62% 59% 54% 53% 62% 60% 65% 55% 59% 65% 55% 52%

83 41 42 46 37 2 8 9 9 3 10 18 11 13 68 3 9 2
11% 11% 12% 12% 10% 6% 8% 11% 15% 4% 13% 14% 16% 11% 11% 10% 19% 14%

i i i i
18 6 11 14 4 2 4 1 2 3 - 4 1 1 16 - 2 -
2% 2% 3% 4% 1% 4% 4% 1% 3% 4% - 3% 2% 1% 2% - 4% -
d

649 335 314 322 327 34 86 66 49 76 72 105 56 106 562 28 35 15

87% 88% 85% 84% 89% 90% 88% 87% 82% 92% 87% 82% 82% 88% 87% 90% 77% 86%
k

Columns Tested: a,b - c,d - e,f,g,h,i,jk.,m-n,0,p,q

Online Fieldwork: 18th April - 26th April 2016
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Q7. Which of these options best describes how you feel about school tests?

Base: All children

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Weighted Total

| feel a lot of pressure to do well in school
tests

| feel some pressure to do well in school
tests

| don't feel any pressure to do well in school
tests

Don't know

NETS

Net: Feel pressure

BBC Newsround SATs survey of Year 6 students

Table 9/2

HELP PREPARING FOR

PARENT SOCIAL GRADE TIME TO RELAX TESTS REVISE AT HOME OPINION OF TESTS FEELING UNDER PRESSURE
Receive no Enjoy/don't Don't feel
Total AB C1 Cc2 DE Enough Not enough Receive help help Yes No mind Don't like/hate | Feel pressure pressure
a b c d e f g *h i j k | m n
750 240 231 169 110 611 139 729 21 580 170 455 293 650 82
750 244 228 171 107 608 141 729 21 575 175 464 284 649 83
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
210 55 59 60 35 135 74 205 5 176 34 94 115 210 -
28% 22% 26% 35% 33% 22% 53% 28% 23% 31% 19% 20% 41% 32% -
ab a e j k n
439 157 138 88 56 380 59 428 12 336 103 290 148 439 -
59% 64% 61% 51% 53% 63% 42% 59% 55% 58% 59% 63% 52% 68% -
cd f | n
83 31 24 17 11 76 7 79 4 54 29 72 10 - 83
11% 13% 10% 10% 10% 12% 5% 11% 18% 9% 17% 16% 3% - 100%
f i | m
18 1 7 5 4 17 1 17 1 9 8 7 11 - -
2% * 3% 3% 4% 3% 1% 2% 4% 2% 5% 1% 4% - -
a a a i k
649 212 197 148 92 516 133 632 17 512 137 385 264 649 -
87% 87% 87% 87% 86% 85% 94% 87% 78% 89% 79% 83% 93% 100% -
e j k n

Columns Tested: a,b,c,d-ef-gh-ij-kl-mn

Online Fieldwork: 18th April - 26th April 2016
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BBC Newsround SATs survey of Year 6 students

Q8. Do you have enough time to relax after school during the week?

Base: All children

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Weighted Total

Yes

No

Table 10/1

GENDER AGE REGION ETHNICITY
North North York East West East of South

Total Female Male 10 11 East West shire Midlands Midlands England | South East West London White Mixed Asian Black

a b c d e f g h i j k | m n *0 p *q

750 356 394 352 398 49 99 85 68 85 71 126 65 102 650 29 45 15

750 382 368 382 367 38 98 75 60 82 82 127 67 120 646 31 46 17
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

608 305 304 297 311 31 75 58 47 73 63 104 56 101 522 26 37 16
81% 80% 83% 78% 85% 83% 76% 7% 79% 88% 7% 82% 84% 84% 81% 85% 81% 95%

c f

141 78 64 85 56 6 23 17 13 10 19 23 11 19 124 5 9 1

19% 20% 17% 22% 15% 17% 24% 23% 21% 12% 23% 18% 16% 16% 19% 15% 19% 5%
d i

Columns Tested: a,b-c,d - e,f,gh,ijklm-nopq

Online Fieldwork: 18th April - 26th April 2016
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BBC Newsround SATs survey of Year 6 students

Q8. Do you have enough time to relax after school during the week?

Base: All children

Table 10/2

HELP PREPARING FOR

PARENT SOCIAL GRADE TIME TO RELAX TESTS REVISE AT HOME OPINION OF TESTS FEELING UNDER PRESSURE

Receive no Enjoy/don't Don't feel

Total AB C1 Cc2 DE Enough Not enough Receive help help Yes No mind Don't like/hate | Feel pressure pressure

Significance Level: 95% a b c d e f g *h i j k | m n

Unweighted Total 750 240 231 169 110 611 139 729 21 580 170 455 293 650 82

Weighted Total 750 244 228 171 107 608 141 729 21 575 175 464 284 649 83
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Yes 608 198 184 141 85 608 - 594 15 468 141 409 198 516 76
81% 81% 81% 83% 80% 100% - 81% 70% 81% 81% 88% 69% 79% 91%

f | m

No 141 46 44 30 22 - 141 135 6 107 34 55 87 133 7
19% 19% 19% 17% 20% - 100% 19% 30% 19% 19% 12% 31% 21% 9%

e k n

Columns Tested: a,b,c,d-e,f-gh-ij-kl-mn

Online Fieldwork: 18th April - 26th April 2016

Page 20

Prepared by ComRes

ComRES




Q9. How do you relax?
Base: All children

BBC Newsround SATs survey of Year 6 students

Table 11/1

GENDER AGE REGION ETHNICITY
North North York East West East of South
Total Female Male 10 11 East West shire Midlands Midlands England | South East West London White Mixed Asian Black
Significance Level: 95% a b c d e f s} h i j k | m n *0 p *q
Unweighted Total 750 356 394 352 398 49 99 85 68 85 71 126 65 102 650 29 45 15
Weighted Total 750 382 368 382 367 38 98 75 60 82 82 127 67 120 646 31 46 17
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Watch TV 556 306 251 275 282 27 67 56 45 61 59 102 56 83 477 23 34 13
4% 80% 68% 2% 7% 73% 69% 75% 75% 73% 72% 80% 82% 69% 4% 75% 74% 74%
b
Play computer / video games 484 195 289 246 238 28 61 54 43 53 60 79 42 64 426 19 20 11
65% 51% 79% 64% 65% 74% 63% 72% 72% 64% 73% 62% 62% 54% 66% 61% 44% 64%
a m m m m p
Spend time with family 479 258 222 236 243 24 66 49 40 50 56 86 41 68 417 19 24 13
64% 67% 60% 62% 66% 64% 68% 65% 66% 61% 68% 67% 60% 57% 65% 61% 52% 75%
b
Spend time outdoors 364 183 181 193 171 20 42 37 31 38 46 65 40 45 327 10 15 8
49% 48% 49% 51% 46% 53% 43% 49% 52% 46% 56% 51% 59% 37% 51% 33% 33% 49%
m m m p
Spend time with friends 330 179 152 164 167 20 43 39 27 36 40 56 29 40 294 13 9 9
44% 47% 41% 43% 45% 54% 44% 52% 44% 44% 48% 44% 43% 33% 46% 44% 19% 53%
m m m p
Listen to music 288 188 100 121 167 14 42 23 24 39 36 45 27 38 253 12 13 4
38% 49% 27% 32% 46% 39% 43% 31% 40% 47% 43% 35% 40% 32% 39% 39% 29% 26%
b c gm
Read a book / magazine 263 153 110 138 125 13 34 26 27 23 29 46 28 37 235 4 16 6
35% 40% 30% 36% 34% 33% 35% 35% 45% 27% 35% 36% 42% 31% 36% 13% 35% 34%
b i
Play sport 238 98 140 120 117 10 25 24 16 26 31 45 21 40 204 11 12 8
32% 26% 38% 31% 32% 26% 25% 32% 27% 32% 38% 35% 30% 33% 32% 36% 26% 46%
a
Other 38 27 11 17 21 3 8 3 3 4 4 6 4 4 35 2 - -
5% 7% 3% 4% 6% 8% 8% 4% 5% 5% 5% 5% 6% 3% 5% 8% - -
b

Columns Tested: a,b - c,d - e,f,g,h,i,jkl,m-n,0,p,q

Online Fieldwork: 18th April - 26th April 2016
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Q9. How do you relax?
Base: All children

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Weighted Total
Watch TV

Play computer / video games

Spend time with family

Spend time outdoors

Spend time with friends

Listen to music

Read a book / magazine

Play sport

Other

BBC Newsround SATs survey of Year 6 students

Table 11/2

HELP PREPARING FOR

PARENT SOCIAL GRADE TIME TO RELAX TESTS REVISE AT HOME OPINION OF TESTS FEELING UNDER PRESSURE

Receive no Enjoy/don't Don't feel

Total AB C1 Cc2 DE Enough Not enough Receive help help Yes No mind Don't like/hate | Feel pressure pressure

a b c d e f g *h i j k | m n

750 240 231 169 110 611 139 729 21 580 170 455 293 650 82

750 244 228 171 107 608 141 729 21 575 175 464 284 649 83
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

556 178 179 123 76 452 104 541 15 425 132 335 220 484 59
74% 73% 78% 72% 71% 74% 74% 74% 2% 74% 76% 72% 7% 75% 71%

484 149 148 119 68 397 87 470 14 350 134 279 205 417 51
65% 61% 65% 69% 64% 65% 61% 64% 67% 61% 7% 60% 2% 64% 61%

i k

479 150 154 111 65 407 73 472 8 375 104 302 177 414 56

64% 62% 67% 65% 61% 67% 52% 65% 35% 65% 60% 65% 62% 64% 68%
f

364 117 109 85 52 307 57 356 8 272 92 222 142 312 44

49% 48% 48% 50% 49% 50% 41% 49% 35% 47% 53% 48% 50% 48% 53%
f

330 99 108 69 54 274 56 324 6 261 69 202 127 293 30
44% 40% 47% 41% 51% 45% 40% 44% 30% 45% 40% 44% 45% 45% 37%

288 93 86 66 43 239 49 281 8 240 49 183 105 258 25
38% 38% 38% 38% 40% 39% 35% 39% 36% 42% 28% 39% 37% 40% 29%

i

263 95 81 57 30 220 44 260 4 206 57 186 77 224 36

35% 39% 36% 34% 28% 36% 31% 36% 17% 36% 33% 40% 27% 34% 43%
d |

238 88 75 50 24 211 27 234 3 181 56 172 66 203 33

32% 36% 33% 30% 23% 35% 19% 32% 16% 32% 32% 37% 23% 31% 39%
d f |

38 12 13 10 3 28 10 38 - 27 10 18 20 36 1

5% 5% 6% 6% 3% 5% % 5% - 5% 6% 4% % 5% 1%

Columns Tested: a,b,c,d-ef-gh-ij-kl-mn

Online Fieldwork: 18th April - 26th April 2016
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